the year 1990, the inflow of direct investment to Nigeria 
had significantly improved though there were some 
minor fluctuations. A steady rise in the inflows of foreign 
direct investment to Nigeria was recorded from the year 
2003 upwards, (Ubom, 2008:174). During this time, a 
total of two hundred and twenty four (224) foreign firms 
invested in Nigeria. 

This study sought to establish the trend and 
effects of the inflows of foreign direct investment to 
these subsectors and their impact on economic growth 
and development in Nigeria. Specifically, this work 
determines the relationship that exist among the inflows